3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ frbRionTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTON CHART C | ECR-14-005033 waRzoe | X2 | TE
INTE%EQ%%NﬁEﬂﬁTER NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T NUMRERe BEoLTRED TR TS 07055 o ey T
D ECR-17-002958 06MAR201T | M7 CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 £ | ECR-17-004154 ser20l | T8 | TE
21511841 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8§-2151184-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151184-4 : : : oot ) 211964100 JFEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l i 1 1 1 f*;§;32~£ gégimgpéng%SSION ,gjg
2151184-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8§-2151184-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T ST19T56 1 TRAM AP STILE  SIDE FEED Nou R0y 1245
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] i 8-c1-1184-4 ; ; ; A T T T 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
51511845 E “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTCAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 21196531 - - R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 NI | | | | 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
SERVO : : : - - - - R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
Slolieant - NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : f 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 [240
2151184-7 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ . . . _ . - - - - - 1 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
72151184~ 17 e CRIMP TOOLING KIT } ) - - - - . . - - - - W - 2063440-" AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR DATA R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP STZE TYPE -~ | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] B X - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 - | - [rEF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINALAQX TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1558881 SPACER. CRINPER 195
TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC - | | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
4 00-4 50 mm 177 IN] 1 80-2 00 mm [.071- 079 INJ 4.00-4.50 mom [ . TT IND 1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TERMINAL (A)114-5094 1451 ogﬁ : TERMINAL (A)114-5094 : : L - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATLON 167
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON -2l 22212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 | 66
SPECIFICATION <CHM*5WH& (D)114-13170 - SPECIFICATION ) ) ) - 1 - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
N - |3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 62
TERMINALS APPLIEDA&“ﬁﬁ TERMINALS APPLIEDA R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 1736811 (A) 173681 - (A) 173681-3 (A) 173681 - (A) 776181-1 - - - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
(A) 173681-6 173682- /3 (B) 2098032-1/3\] (C) 2098032- 3/3 “ [ 4 | 4| 4] 4] 4] 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(C) 173716~ 1/(§ (C) 1713716~ 2/ (D) 7176768-2 (D) 7176768-3 B 0 D D D D 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 12.0 153
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @ ||Chivp HEIoHT s L T N olicdz-> |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1o
SIT/E Fg:& mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETH% SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 190
0 50mm? | 02+/-0.05 [.040+/- 002] 8 A5 18 AWG | 17+/-0.05 [.046+4/-.002] 53 - S IR N A I 18023-9 SCR, SHI AD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0 30mmo 90 05 [ 0%6el- 000 - e - - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
20 AWG OR 0 50mm2 10 974/-0 05 [ 038¢/- 002 T 3 : - -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
22 AWG OR 0.30mme | 0.88+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.2 -t 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
B T 2119370-1  |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
(1] B T 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
A s\ - |t [ ] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N T - T 2119092-1 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I O O R I 1792506-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 22272 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
R 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
‘f\3§§§§§§ﬁJ9RS§§E§§f§ﬁ ngAPJSTB§U§§g§BED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT *WARNTNG — T 13205067 [SPACER. STRIP GUIDE T30
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151184-4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDF 129
S CARGEST WIRE SI7E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T s [acen, i 2
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151184-6 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, B L L A c166089-¢  |SCR, ST HD AP, Holy, M4 K 8.0 | 2]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S L N L N e |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF LTEMS 62 R Cl19n0sT]  SIRIRER, S F TERD -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 AN L L O O c119806-1 JINSERT, SHEAR S
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. -] W W W W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A R -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ WAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY N ORDER TO PROPERLY AN e O N 1803090-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Nt b ] 4-1333202-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L O 5°2406471-3 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R R R R - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A T A AT R A 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x‘SPARE e CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 7 - 1 - 1 1 1 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 207 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 2-1633989-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S L c119649° ] | PLOM D, AR LEED 100 — - : -
T VI R T S A TR e S Sl S UTE SPR P s - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N T 3-456403-4 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
?i&ﬁﬁﬁggﬁNG_RH{RTOINSWUOHONSMETFORADMTMWAL I I IO R I SR CCecnloTion ILW EnREE T o ﬂy
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 10AUG201 o
A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-5) Conmm e T — g Foncmy
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 0.69mm. — e e . X A — i
4/\g TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:>?J o T T Ocifn SdG$FGGd
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32): TYPICALLY AVS, e , pplicaror
REFER TO APPLICABLE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 e L ERTION SPEC
CALCULATED CROSS SrCTTONAL AREA. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) — e S S AR o
AN ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. i i i A I] 0017 [G=2151164 i
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —={=—1 0+0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

il

—

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

At DWXN_ZHAO TOAUGCOT > TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 10AUG201 1 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD O1JUN2OT T | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘) ﬁtg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ g J( or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L = L ERTION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151184
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVE
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151184-1 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151184-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - §-2151184-4 - - - S I T O c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI c49
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 ;ngéggé EEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁuw s gjj
2-2151184-? r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151184-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 079 64 1 TWASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } Soalolisana } } } NI - T T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
MECHANTCAL FEED | 2119949~ 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - -
2-2151184-5| € |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE/l L bt ) 7-18023-7  SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24]
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 - D - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
2-2151184-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2151184-7 r CRIMP TOOLING KIT : - - - : - - - - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- -] -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |[172
APPLICATOR DATA - 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
WIRE [1.57 mm [.062] F N 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 7 78 wom L 0707 3y N ] 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10380 L] RN 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
- - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
- b ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAQ{%X TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC Nt b 211909222 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——7 |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S l : ;f;:g“ EéTDEEE;éEEF?EgER 3;\;6 (LR l;g
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 7 w.goz_ooigi[_o7w_o791NJ £.00-4.50 mm [.157-. 177 IN] 1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] - T SEE NOTE 4 THENORY CHIP PROGRANNED L
omiiaL gy T T I e : 1 | - | - | 1633143-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION (COTT4-5111 /2 (D)114-13170 ; SPECTFICATION : : : S EEENEn 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - |REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIEDA%Miﬁ TERMINALS APPLIEDK&X . | | | | 155888 - SPACER, CRIMPER g7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L I R £00888->  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR &2
(A) 173681-1 (A) 173681-2 (A) 173681-3 (A) 173681-4 (A) 776181-] S L L A c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
(A) 1736816 (B) 173682-1/2] (B) 2098032-1/2] (C) 2098032-3/ S L T O c119791->  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(C) 173716-142]  (C) 173716-2/>] (D) 176768-2 (D) 776768-3 S L I A O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 2] 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE - CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 16: WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | SR S A B -
® =) @ =) s\ - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] v REFERENCE SETTING - - - | | 5180075 SCR.HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 g
~ Awg-;gmgzgo 2 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 1.8 T2 2] 20> 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 0R<$3omm2 V.97 m0.00 L0387 002] L _ B T A 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
oomme _]0.88+/-0.05 L.035+/-.002] .- T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- - - 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
T N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AN -2l 2] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - b ] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR. *WARNING B R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO - |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Qggﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151184-4 LARGES T WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS .. 15cb9cd-c  |TRIP OUIDE -
H H e ) R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151184-4 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ) ) ) =
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151184-5 R [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N B R B 1795351 |STRIPPER. SIDF FEED e
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. I\ - | 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 S T Sccco) 0 oPRIND, LOWPRESSTON e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. S L L O 1-356885-4 |STOF, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
[\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N - 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP b bt 4-1355202-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 3-240641-3  |SPACER 7
A - 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L L c119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s N L ] 2-1633989-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET
COR ADDITIONAL TNFORMATION. : HEEE 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25] S I N N ) : 2
_ . _ 1 _ 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 1 W W W W W 3-456403-4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TARNE T b COMMAZ LD TOEORNT COT TTCO Eiee N e comr O Ien | DN TOAUG20T] — ‘
I N FORMATION . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ¥ 7HAO TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHSK ‘1 10AUG20 11 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AN TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES DINEIS %S TS ES, v OTIONZ0TT e ‘
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32); TYPICALLY AVS. PACTETC VERSTON m o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feeo
REFER TO APPLICABLE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR he 7 Applicator
CALCULATED CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 gﬁ}{:::}ggg - e -
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A3 ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. (At lTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) TN Hre B [T — A [l 00779 (Co2151184 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

—==—1.0x£0.5
Q?
Rz

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
|
REF
‘e@ =

L TR

- U

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

L 10AUGZOTY c:>inZég; TE Connectivity
CHg ‘] 10AUG2OTI > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD OTJUN2OTT [name ‘
[ _CRUZ Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{:::::}2 PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151184

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



